Case No: 4101885/2017



EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant: Mr S Marley

Respondent: Sky In-Home Service Limited

Heard at: Leeds **On:** 29 and 30 January 2018

Before: Employment Judge Cox

Members: Miss Y Fisher

Mr K Lannaman

Representation

Claimant: Mrs Burrows, lay representative

Respondent: Miss Brewis, counsel

JUDGMENT

- 1. By consent, the Respondent's name is amended to Sky In-Home Service Limited.
- 2. The claim of detriments on the ground of a protected disclosure fails and is dismissed.
- 3. The claim of unfair dismissal by reason of a protected disclosure fails and is dismissed.
- 4. By consent, the claim of unfair dismissal under the test of reasonableness in Section 98(4) of the Employment Rights Act 1996 is dismissed on withdrawal by the Claimant.

Employment Judge Cox

Dated: 30 January 2018